VAUGHN

CONS TRUCTI ON

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

October 02, 2020

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County

710 Main Street, Ste 101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re:  Annex Renovation
Job No: 279101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 279101-0035

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $1,006 (one thousand six) dollars to
provide Relocating (3) “"A” Fixtures in Elections Storage 409 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B
breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Doug Bora

Attachments:  Form B and Backup

CC:



FORM B |
PROJECT: Annex Renovation
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 279101-0035
QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Relocating (3) “A” Fixtures in Elections $0.00 $0.00 $903.00 $903.00
Storage 409
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $903.00 $903.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $90.30
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $12.57
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $1,005.87
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days
Submitted Date: 10/2/2020
Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

A
By: W e et B

Date /0 - 9»7 - % %0ﬁ Proposal Valid for 10 Days




OYLE
ELECTRIC..

Doyle Electric, LLC
917 Sixth St
Marble Falls, Texas 78654
Phone: 512-743-5534

Request for Change Order

09/22/2020

TO:

Vaughn Construction
Doug Boram

Houston, Texas 77042

JOB:

Project: Annex Renovation
301 SE Inner Loop #109
Georgetown, TX 78626

Change Order Number: 552 — 39

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Relocation of (3) “A” Fixtures

WORK DESCRIPTION: Includes relocating (3) “A” Fixtures in Elections Storage 409 per RFI — 127.
The total amount of this Change Order is: $903.00

Total Number of Working Days: 1

Exclusions:

Overtime

Tax

Sheetrock Cutting, or Repair

Paint

Grid Repair
Schedule Delays

Sincerely,
Dastin Dogyle
Dustin Doyle

Doyle Electric, LLC
512-743-5534



€06$

TVLOL Y3QHO IDNVHD

T€9CS

{%€) puog

{%ST) 1401d 73 pEayIang

.TQQS Jo %s) u:mEmmamuS\ .Umwo.uq.

06 L1091
900 ) 007 161 o) 97692 00°€ [1e181d 349 UM M3IDS punoig YITL
960 2 00°ZT €0'€ o} S8°/E 00’8 1joq 3J830] ¥X¥/T 8919
€90 ) 05 9T W 6L°SYT 00°81 SINUALM paY £€T9
9TC 3 810 000 3 000 00CT Joge] uoleulwua] sl OT-CT-VT# 601Y
6L°0 N 009 66°¢¢C N STVL1T 007¢eT QAIM papuenlS ND NHHL CT# 099¢
060 3 0£0 S8°/T o} S6'S 00°€ (5,03 ¥/€8¢/T) Plg/m xog deaq ,8/1- X =lenbs v Uwe
L0 2 00TT 9Tt R 970z 009 JaBueH unpuod/m due|) wesq /€ S6ET
80 3 f4R) 9LV o) 56°89¢ 00¥ 8|d2 9935 MaUS 195 17/ SPST
09°0 3 0T'0 18T B €TI8E 00°9 uuoy [393§ M2105 335 ,.7/€ SPiT
00T R 00°S 8°ss o) S'6ET 00°0F INER7EG TO0T
Joqe X3 yun Joqgeq JoqgeT 3V d IX3 Jun Idlig el >HO Co_u»n__‘_ummﬂ HUW




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VA“GHN

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 127
To: Luma Jaffar Date: 09/15/2020
KGA Architecture ‘ )
1701 Directors Bivd., Ste. 770 Required By:09/22/2020
Austin, TX 78744 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (512) 441-8200
Fax:
From:; Jarvis Brawley Job No: 279101
Projectr Annex Renovation
301 SE Inner Loop #109
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Election Storage 409 "A" Fixtures Conflicting With Pallet Racks
Spec. Section: Drawing Number: E2.02

Other Reference: See attached sketch

Question:
In Election Storage 409, “A” fixtures are in conflict with the pallet racks. These “A” fixtures are to be at a height of 12’ AFF
and pallet racks are 16’ tall. Please advise if we are to change the layout or change the fixture height

Answer;

Since the racks are going to be 16 ft in height, our recommendation is to install the lights to the center of the room and
install at an elevation of 20 ft. See below. Before finalizing height and location, recommend testing lift to be used with
racks and verify light locations will not cause a conflict.

Donald Smith, P.E.
Agnew Associates (F-1005)
9/21/20

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CccC:



